

# **Professional Conduct Committee** Committee Member Position Description

**Purpose:** The committee's purpose is to adjudicate the Society Code of Professional Conduct, thereby protecting the reputation of the Society, its members and the profession while clarifying expectations, providing a mechanism for addressing disputes, and declaring Society values to the outside world.

## **Key Responsibilities**

 Adjudicate the Society Code of Professional Conduct according to the procedures outlined in <u>Society</u> <u>Operating Guideline 6.11</u>

## Support

- Code of Professional Conduct
- Professional Conduct Committee Operating Procedures (SOG 6.11)
- Code of Professional Conduct (SOG 6.12)

## Benefits

- Our Code of Professional Conduct is an ethical benchmark for our members. These standards bring accountability, responsibility and trust to those whom the safety profession serves.
- Contribute to the growth and development of ASSP and the safety profession.
- Earn professional certification maintenance points.

#### Time Commitment

- Term of office: 3 years; July 1 to June 30
- Average hours per month: no more than 4 a month

#### Qualifications

Member of ASSP in good standing

**Contact** Staff Liaison: Jennifer McNelly Title: Chief Executive Officer E-mail: <u>imcnelly@assp.org</u> Phone: 847.768.3450

The Professional Conduct Committee is a seven-member standing committee of ASSP. The president-elect nominates committee members for approved by the Board of Directors. Nominations are reviewed each May and appointments are announced each June.